BENEFICIARY APPLICANT
VILLAGE OF HAWTHORN WOODS PULTEGROUP,  INC.
35 OLD MCHENRY ROAD O/ B/ O PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC
HAWTHORN WOODS,  IL 60047 1900 E.  GOLF RD. ,  STE 300
ATTN:  DONNA LOBAITO  -  VILLAGE CLERK SCHAUMBURG,  IL 60173

AMOUNT

USD 53, 535. 26

FIFTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE AND 26/ 100 ' S US DOLLARS

EXPIRATION

NOVEMBER 30,  2018 AT OUR COUNTERS

RE:  HAWTHORN WOODS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

WE HEREBY ESTABLISH AND ISSUE OUR IRREVOCABLE STANDBY LETTER OF
CREDIT IN FAVOR OF YOU,  THE VILLAGE OF HAWTHORN WOODS,  A MUNICIPAL